
Consent Contractual Agreements List
March 4, 2025

Agreement 
Number 

(Assigned by 
Business Staff) Consultant/Vendor Name Originating Department/Site Purpose Term Contract Type Funding Source  Fiscal Impact 
Ratification

2024-25-D210 Beaumont Police Department Superintendent
An agreement to provide security services at Board meetings on an as-needed 
basis from February 11, 2025, through June 30, 2025. 02/11/25 - 06/30/25 Vendor Agreement General - Not to Exceed ($ 3,000.00)       

Total ($ 3,000.00)       

Amendments

2024-25-D211 HarperRand Beaumont Adult School

An agreement to amend the contract term from five years to two years and update 
minor contract language and responsibilities. The original contract was Board-
approved on January 21, 2025. 03/05/25 - 06/30/26 District Agreement Not Applicable ($ -  )                

2024-25-D212 Domino's Pizza Child Nutrition Services

An agreement to increase the original contract amount from $550,000.00 to 
$625,000.00 for increased demand of fresh pizza for school sites during the 2024-
25 fiscal year. 03/05/25 - 06/30/25 District Agreement

Child Nutrition Programs - Not to 
Exceed ($ 75,000.00)     

2024-25-D213 Harvest Produce, Inc. Child Nutrition Services
An agreement to increase the original contract amount from $575,000.00 to 
$675,000.00 for produce products during the 2024-25 fiscal year. 03/05/25 - 06/30/25 District Agreement

Child Nutrition Programs - Not to 
Exceed ($ 100,000.00)   

2024-25-D214
P&R Paper Supply Company, 
Inc. - Imperial Dade Child Nutrition Services

An agreement to increase the original contract amount from $280,000.00 to 
$305,000.00 to provide paper supplies and paper goods during the 2024-25 fiscal 
year. 03/05/25 - 06/30/25 District Agreement

Child Nutrition Programs - Not to 
Exceed ($ 25,000.00)     

2024-25-D215

Riverside County 
Superintendent of Schools 
(IN80001) Instructional Technology

A modification to extend the internet transport and firewall agreement. District 
covered cost is 20% of total amount of $137,800.00. 07/01/25 - 06/30/26 Vendor Agreement E-Rate ($ 27,560.00)     

Total ($ 227,560.00)   

Renewal

2024-25-D216 STEM Fuse SD, LLC College & Career Readiness

An agreement for a coding and gaming development software license for 
Beaumont High School's Career Technical Education (CTE) Digital Media 
Pathway. 03/05/25 - 06/30/26 District Agreement CTE Incentive Grant ($ 5,000.00)       

Total ($ 5,000.00)       

New Agreements

2024-25-D217 SBA 2012 TC Assets, LLC Facilities
An agreement for reimbursement of inspection costs for Stephen Payte DSA 
Inspections, Inc. and Leighton Consulting, Inc. paid by SBA 2012 TC Assets, LLC. 03/05/25 - 06/30/25 District Agreement General ($ (26,847.00)    

2024-25-D218 Abril Lopez San Gorgonio Middle School
An agreement for face painting at The Hurricane Extravaganza, an end-of-year 
celebration for 6th and 7th grade students rewarded for their achievements. 03/05/25 - 06/30/25 District Agreement 

Local Control Funding Formula 
(LCFF) - Not To Exceed ($ 480.00)          

2024-25-D219 Jeanette Tavares San Gorgonio Middle School
An agreement for face painting at The Hurricane Extravaganza, an end-of-year 
celebration for 6th and 7th grade students rewarded for their achievements. 03/05/25 - 06/30/25 District Agreement LCFF - Not To Exceed ($ 320.00)          

2024-25-D220 Any Beat Entertainment San Gorgonio Middle School
An agreement to provide entertainment services that include a DJ, photo booth, 
and uplighting for dances during the 2024-25 fiscal year. 03/05/25 - 06/30/25 District Agreement LCFF - Not To Exceed ($ 1,000.00)       

2024-25-D221
Mt. San Jacinto College 
Department of Dance San Gorgonio Middle School

An agreement for all performing arts students to attend a free live dance 
performance by local college students on March 28, 2025, at San Gorgonio Middle 
School, celebrating community, creativity, and the broader dance world. 03/05/25 - 06/30/25 District Agreement Not Applicable ($ -  )                

2024-25-D222 Tysen Knight Productions San Gorgonio Middle School

An agreement for Art Club students to collaborate with a professional muralist in 
designing and completing a mural while encouraging a message of unity and 
togetherness among staff and students. Draft artwork will be submitted to Cabinet 
for approval prior to installation. 03/05/25 - 06/30/25 District Agreement

Expanded Learning Opportunity 
Programs (ELOP) - Not to Exceed ($ 12,500.00)     

2024-25-D223 Prismatic Magic LLC Tournament Hills Elementary School
An agreement for a laser magic assembly to be held on campus for trimester 
house winners. 03/05/25 - 06/30/25 District Agreement Supplemental/Concentration Grants ($ 999.00)          

Total ($ (11,548.00)    

Grants

2024-25-D224

Riverside County 
Superintendent of Schools 
(C1009127) Student Services

An agreement to increase the original contract amount of reimbursable 
expenditures from $1,642,402.00 to $2,566,384.16 for school-based mental health 
services. 01/01/25 - 12/31/27 Vendor Agreement

School-Based Mental Health Grant 
(SBMH) ($ (923,982.16)  

2024-25-D225

Riverside County 
Superintendent of Schools 
(C1009286) Student Services

An agreement to increase the original amount of reimbursable expenditures from 
$77,920.00 to $140,640.00 for school-based mental health services. 01/01/25 - 12/31/27 Vendor Agreement

Mental Health Service Professional 
Grant (MHSP) ($ (62,720.00)    

Total ($ (986,702.16) 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1eow7HQfapvFmvOWgYvUxCmXYiDjm65lN/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1n91jJN0rCgNj3AWqbpjngc-v4Qcy8Rw5/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1J-ZbNgMheC3ZjyMtKdXGleFIUVlrsXSN/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/16ReMGa53Il-ssxbXAJRhmrCUyDo0-Xx8/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1jmHFrmnO_OaFEuJlxMzZ2MZudwcqOxSO/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1jmHFrmnO_OaFEuJlxMzZ2MZudwcqOxSO/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1rNOszh8KgiRrHAHyPIE5NNK9CkISZOyP/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1rNOszh8KgiRrHAHyPIE5NNK9CkISZOyP/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1rNOszh8KgiRrHAHyPIE5NNK9CkISZOyP/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1S97fTf9-_Kx9jpRqiPpdqRKiHqv59Aa2/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1KC1Ky8GWEVl67NgnyiQyaqEdBSMdcKCS/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1bfvbi3OzK7-WC0kR6RTzGjY8rvbwhxwB/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_y9gnmJ736le3QptYeg-Cb3I6R5FthN8/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1TrLlXzI0BUtv4vHx_nTgPZwjSqhU4TCB/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WMCrGLBOjgDAKxYR8ULwo6Ra5uWJAEnF/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WMCrGLBOjgDAKxYR8ULwo6Ra5uWJAEnF/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-G9ahlQD2hY9cW7ackQbOFohiFgCC5Bx/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cOb9k2EqCpITXhk7jN1JpWFyQ-LN-Y50/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1dGH-FgrZKjml4DLgVLwxaVJoH3TCsyf6/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1dGH-FgrZKjml4DLgVLwxaVJoH3TCsyf6/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1dGH-FgrZKjml4DLgVLwxaVJoH3TCsyf6/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1B9fPKCP3yKASdnoOiYy8AcEofWzFqcf9/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1B9fPKCP3yKASdnoOiYy8AcEofWzFqcf9/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1B9fPKCP3yKASdnoOiYy8AcEofWzFqcf9/view?usp=sharing


Consent Contractual Agreements List
March 4, 2025

Agreement 
Number 

(Assigned by 
Business Staff) Consultant/Vendor Name Originating Department/Site Purpose Term Contract Type Funding Source  Fiscal Impact 
Field Trip

2024-25-D226 Fox Cineplex is D'Place Tournament Hills Elementary School
An agreement for students to attend the movies as an incentive for trimester house 
winners. 03/05/25 - 06/30/25 Vendor Agreement LCFF - Not to Exceed ($ 2,362.50)       

Total ($ 2,362.50)       

MOU

2024-25-D227

Special Olympics Southern 
California Unified Champion 
Schools Special Education

A 3-year agreement to create a partnership to support school sites in developing 
programs and activities to promote social inclusion by bringing together students 
with and without intellectual disabilities through sports and education-related 
activities. 03/05/25 - 03/05/28 MOU Not Applicable ($ -  )                

Total ($ -  )               

Notice of Completion

2024-25-D228 RVH Constructors, Inc. Facilities
Notice of Completion for Category 04 for the Summerwind Trails K-8 Modernization 
Project. The final contract amount is $776,178.00. 03/05/25 - 06/30/25

Notice of 
Completion Not Applicable ($ -  )               

Total ($ -  )               

Contracts Total ($ (760,327.66) 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1aYjjWVUPALFFRtJLH6htu824e1koSbWs/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uCIBGYW8B2YSZFS8c56eeANJBWJL8cww/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uCIBGYW8B2YSZFS8c56eeANJBWJL8cww/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uCIBGYW8B2YSZFS8c56eeANJBWJL8cww/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1J7VsiZqZ8dzcLQqhHcmtXfuqNQIpqJ05/view?usp=sharing

